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AN ACT to Appropriate fourteen million seven hundred and twenty­
two thousand two hundred and thirty-six dollars forty-eight cents 
to the service of the year ending 31st December 1989. 

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands. 
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Short title. 

I 
1. This Act may be cited as the 1989 Supplementary 
Appropriation Act 1990. 

Authorisation 
of issue from 
the Consoli· 
dated Fund 
$14,722,236.48 
to the service of 
1989. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised 
of the sum of fourteen million seven hundred and twenty-two 
thousand two hundred and thirty-six dollars forty-eight cents to be 
applied to the service of the year ending December 31st 1989. 

I 
Appropriation. 3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated 

for the supply of the heads specified and in the amounts respectively 
specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act. 

.~gHEDULE 

I"" (section 3) 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE HEADS 
204 Office of the PrIme Minister --
207 Ministry of Foreign Affairs" & Trade Relations 
208 Ministry of Police and Justice 
209 Ministry of Commerce & Primary Industries 
210 Ministry of Posts and Communications 
211 Marine 
212 Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities 
213 Plant & Vehicle Pool 
214 Ministry of Natural Resources 
216 Ministry of Home Affairs 
217 Ministry of Agriculture and Lands 
218 Ministry of Education & Human Resources Development 
219 Ministry of Health and Medical Services 
220 Ministry of Finance & Economic Planning 
221 Government Supply Organisation 
222 Pensions & Gratuities 
223 Miscellaneous Expenses 
225 Ministry of Housing & Government Services 
226 " Ministry of Provincial Government 
227 Ministry of Tourism and Aviation 

362,560 
124,000 

1,872,907 
70,610 

325,400 
824,740 

1,306,360 
911,460 
240,720 
114,850 

" 226,930 
1,638,660 
1,599,415 

209,370 
180,000 
15,510 

1,112,892 
304,510 
205,790 
265,900 

11,912,584 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE HEADS EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED 

401 Human Resources & Community Development 
402 Development of Natural Resources 
404 Physical Infrastructure Development 
405 Government and Security 

TOTAL 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED 

Printed by the Government Printer 
Honiara, Solomon Islands 

1,771,150.00 
" 311 ,267.48 

445,435.00 
281,800.00 

2,809,652.48 

14,722,236.48 




