



THE 1989 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1990

(NO. 10 OF 1990)



THE 1989 **SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT 1990**

(NO. 10 OF 1990)

Passed by the National Parliament this fourteenth day of November 1990.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

J.M. Tuhaika Clerk to the National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this fourth day of December 1990.

G.G.D. Lepping Governor-General

Date of commencement: date of publication in the Gazette.

AN ACT to Appropriate fourteen million seven hundred and twentytwo thousand two hundred and thirty-six dollars forty-eight cents to the service of the year ending 31st December 1989.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the 1989 Supplementary Appropriation Act 1990.

Authorisation of issue from the Consolidated Fund 514,722,236.48 to the service of 1989. 2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of the sum of fourteen million seven hundred and twenty-two thousand two hundred and thirty-six dollars forty-eight cents to be applied to the service of the year ending December 31st 1989.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of the heads specified and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act.

SCHEDULE (section 3)

REC	URRENT EXPENDITURE HEADS	
204	Office of the Prime Minister	362,560
207	Ministry of Foreign Affairs & Trade Relations	124,000
208	Ministry of Police and Justice	1,872,907
209	Ministry of Commerce & Primary Industries	70,610
210	Ministry of Posts and Communications	325,400
211	Marine	824,740
212	Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities	1,306,360
213	Plant & Vehicle Pool	911,460
214	Ministry of Natural Resources	240,720
216	Ministry of Home Affairs	114,850
217	Ministry of Agriculture and Lands	226,930
218	Ministry of Education & Human Resources Development	1,638,660
219	Ministry of Health and Medical Services	1,599,415
220	Ministry of Finance & Economic Planning	209,370
221	Government Supply Organisation	180,000
222	Pensions & Gratuities	15,510
223	Miscellaneous Expenses	1,112,892
225	Ministry of Housing & Government Services	304,510
226	Ministry of Provincial Government	205,790
227	Ministry of Tourism and Aviation	265,900
		11,912,584
DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE HEADS		EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
401	Human Resources & Community Development	1,771,150.00
402	Development of Natural Resources	311,267.48
404	Physical Infrastructure Development	445,435.00
405	Government and Security	281,800.00
	TOTAL	2,809,652.48
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED	14,722,236.48

